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RANKING OF JHARKHAND IN EASE OF DOING BUSINESS


2329.   SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                             वाणिज्यवव द्यग   ं्री
(a) whether the Ministry is aware that the State of Jharkhand has delivered a standout performance and has stood 3rd in the list of States for Ease of Doing Business in the country;

(b) the steps taken by the Ministry to analyse the best practices adopted by Jharkhand and propagate the same across the country;

(c) whether the Ministry is intending to further expand the methodology of the ranking and include more parameters for the evaluation of Ease of Doing Business in future; and

(d) if so, the details thereof regarding the parameters to be included?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यवव द्यग ााज्य  ं्रीस्वतं ््रभााा(स्रींतंरीर्ंा ातरीतंाांि(
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The areas where State of Jharkhand has performed well have been highlighted in the Report and the report has been shared on the official website of Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion [DIPP]

(dipp.nic.in)

(c) & (d): The recommendations for next year’s assessment have been finalized in consultation with the State Governments and Industry Associations. A list of 340 action points has been shared with the States and Union Territories for implementation in the next year. These recommendations are available on the official website of DIPP.

*******

